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STEP 5
Georectified map panel digitized

(Panel 62_CK10-10B.ai)
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Observed features from photo recorded
on digitized map Panel 52, CK10_07D

Contact between mafic gneiss and felsic
gneiss with quartz veins. 6" ruler for scale.

 View towards northeast, January 19, 2011.
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FIGURE 8

WILLIAM STATES LEE III

Mapped Features from Panel 52 
(CK10-07D) Observed in Photograph
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Calcite and epidote infilled joints observed 
on digitized map Panel 63, CK10_10A

Typical mafic gneiss with calcite and epidote infilled joints. 6" ruler for
apporixmate scale. View towards north, January 19, 2011.
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FIGURE 9

WILLIAM STATES LEE III

Mapped Features from Panel 63
(CK10-10A) Observed in Photograph
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Quartz veins observed on digitized map
Panel 72, CK10_11A

Photograph of foundation rock (felsic gneiss) observed in 
Panel 72, CK10_11A. View towards southwest, January 19, 2011.

Observed quartz veins. View towards southwest, January 19, 2011.
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 Mapped Features from Panel 72
(CK10-11A) Observed in Photograph

FIGURE 10

PR No. DUK-001-PR-01 
Revision 3 
Page 98 of 110



98
+

00

10
2+

00

10
0+

00

102+00

94+00

96+00

98+00

100+00

78

72

8284
68

76

42

42

50

70

80

46

62

80 69

74

78

62

52
55

52

7320

76

78

70

7590

45

70

70

88

D
U

0 100 ft

1.5 INCHES = 100 FEET

Plant north

True north

Explanation

Undifferentiated granodiorite

Intrusive amphibolite dike

Intrusive meta diorite dike

Mapped areas

Ductile shear zones

Brittle fault (<1m); arrows show 
direction of movement; U=upthrown 
side, D=downthrown side

Shear fracture

Shear fracture zone

Lithologic contact

Quartz veins

Dip direction and magnitude

Direction and rake of lineations on 
fault surface

60

56

FIGURE 11

NUCLEAR STATION UNITS 1 & 2
WILLIAM STATES LEE III

WLS Geologic Map

PR No. DUK-001-PR-01 
Revision 3 
Page 99 of 110



Aerial Imagery 2003 (Source ?????)

Area of Comparison Mapping

Aerial Imagery 2006 (Cherokee County, SC, Sanborn Project 0600702, taken 2/26/2006)

Area of Comparison Mapping
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FIGURE 12

WILLIAM STATES LEE III

Site Conditions in 2003 Pre-Site Clean Up
and 2006 During COLA Investigations
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